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P O P U L A T I O N , 

TABLE VII. Infirmities—Unsound mind—con. 

1901. 

By sex— 
' M a l e . . . 
Female . 

O n t a r i o . 

By a g e -
Unde r 20 years 
20 to under 40 years . 
40 to under 60 years . 
Over 60 years 
Not given 

By race or origin1-
Eng'lish 
French 
Scotch 
Ir ish 
Other races 

By occupation1— 
Agricultural 
Commercial 
Industr ia l 
Domestic and labourer , 
Professional . . . 
Non-productive 
Not given 

P r i n c e - E d w a r d I s l a n d 3 . 
By sex— 

Male 
Female 

By a g e -
Under 20 years 
20 to under 40 years. 
40 to under 60 years. 
Over 60 years 
Not given 

2,184 
1,897 

879 
1,667 
1,074 

424 
37 

4,081 

2,305 
1,975 

751 
1,592 
1,332 

521 
144 

By race or origin1-
English 
French 
Scotch 
Irish 
Other races 

By occupation1— 
Agricultural 
Commercial 
Industr ia l 
Domestic and labourer , 
Professional 
Non-productive 
N o t given 

4,340 

173 
178 

64 
155 
102 

29 
1 

3,085 
2,770 

503 

4,990 

362 

351 

5,855 

160 
173 

33 

299 

1 

333 
1 N o t taken in 1871-81-91. 2 N o t taken in 1871. 


